
cm

ins

in
s c
m

A

A

1

rvt_parts.pdf v1.0
1 December 2003 ©2003 by Ralph Currell

1a

4
Open holes
(2 places)

5

2
3
Score along
broken lines

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

+
Y

+
Z

–
Y

Y
A
W

–
Y
A
W

+

CH
+

PIT

P
IT

C
H

–

Z

–



cm

ins

in
s c
m

B

Brvt_parts.pdf v1.0
1 December 2003 ©2003 by Ralph Currell

1

2

10

3 4

9

5
6

8

11 12

13a

14

7

13

15a

15


